

Bid opening date:  
3:00pm on Tuesday, November 9, 2021

## ITB #2026-B Winter Resurfacing

				STEWART BROTHERS		PIEDMONT PAVING		BALDWIN PAVING	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
150-1000	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$144,700.00	\$144,700.00	\$151,800.00	\$151,800.00	\$150,809.76	\$150,809.76
210-0200	Grading per Mile	LM	5.60	\$15,085.00	\$84,476.00	\$11,100.00	\$62,160.00	\$5,249.00	\$29,394.40
415-1000	12.5mm OGI	TN	1202.00	\$130.85	\$157,281.70	\$102.50	\$123,205.00	\$96.37	\$115,836.74
402-3130	12.5mm	TN	9580.00	\$97.85	\$937,403.00	\$92.28	\$884,042.40	\$93.83	\$898,891.40
402-3190	19mm Patching	TN	2827.00	\$198.75	\$561,866.25	\$139.67	\$394,847.09	\$108.41	\$306,475.07
407-0010	Asphalt-Rubber Joint and Crack Seal	CLM	2.90	\$10,862.00	\$31,499.80	\$7,700.00	\$22,330.00	\$6,841.07	\$19,839.10
413-0750	Bitum Tack Coat	GAL	15525.00	\$3.40	\$52,785.00	\$6.47	\$100,446.75	\$3.02	\$46,885.50
432-5010	Mill Asph Conc Pvmt, Variable Depth	SY	35380.00	\$4.70	\$166,286.00	\$3.70	\$130,906.00	\$3.79	\$134,090.20
653-1704	Themo Solid Traf Stripe 24", White	LF	105.00	\$8.25	\$866.25	\$8.25	\$866.25	\$6.35	\$666.75
653-1840	Themo Solid Traf Stripe 8", White	LF	860.00	\$3.00	\$2,580.00	\$2.75	\$2,365.00	\$2.66	\$2,287.60
653-1501	Themo Solid Traf Stripe 5", White	LF	86015.00	\$0.50	\$43,007.50	\$0.48	\$41,287.20	\$0.46	\$39,566.90
653-1502	Themo Solid Traf Stripe 5", Yellow	LF	97955.00	\$0.50	\$48,977.50	\$0.48	\$47,018.40	\$0.46	\$45,059.30
653-3501	Themo Skip Traf Stripe 5", White	GLF	495.00	\$0.45	\$222.75	\$0.43	\$212.85	\$0.64	\$316.80
653-3502	Themo Skip Traf Stripe 5", Yellow	GLF	1375.00	\$0.45	\$618.75	\$0.43	\$591.25	\$0.64	\$880.00
653-6004	Thermo White Hatching	SY	121.00	\$3.75	\$453.75	\$3.85	\$465.85	\$5.37	\$649.77
653-6006	Thermo Yellow Hatching	SY	660.00	\$3.75	\$2,475.00	\$3.85	\$2,541.00	\$5.37	\$3,544.20
653-0120	Thermo Traffic Arrows TP3	EA	5.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$231.12	\$1,155.60
653-0140	Thermo Traffic Arrows TP4	EA	4.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$260.01	\$1,040.04
	Rumble Strips	EA	6.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$982.25	\$5,893.50
654-1001	Raised Pvmt Markers, Tp 1	EA	2035.00	\$4.25	\$8,648.75	\$4.40	\$8,954.00	\$4.80	\$9,768.00
700-6910	Permanent Grassing	AC	3.00	\$8,240.00	\$24,720.00	\$3,850.00	\$11,550.00	\$4,564.56	\$13,693.68
<b>TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED BID:</b>					<b>\$2,274,958.00</b>		<b>\$1,991,529.04</b>		<b>\$1,826,744.31</b>

Bid opening date:  
3:00pm on Tuesday, November 9, 2021

## ITB #2026-B Winter Resurfacing

				BLOUNT CONSTRUCTION		ER SNELL		CW MATTHEWS	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
150-1000	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$155,551.76	\$155,551.76	\$132,500.00	\$132,500.00	\$248,070.00	\$248,070.00
210-0200	Grading per Mile	LM	5.60	\$7,895.35	\$44,213.96	\$8,800.00	\$49,280.00	\$8,555.00	\$47,908.00
415-1000	12.5mm OGI	TN	1202.00	\$94.47	\$113,552.94	\$91.65	\$110,163.30	\$80.00	\$96,160.00
402-3130	12.5mm	TN	9580.00	\$80.38	\$770,040.40	\$78.50	\$752,030.00	\$70.00	\$670,600.00
402-3190	19mm Patching	TN	2827.00	\$111.74	\$315,888.98	\$100.00	\$282,700.00	\$108.00	\$305,316.00
407-0010	Asphalt-Rubber Joint and Crack Seal	CLM	2.90	\$5,732.27	\$16,623.58	\$7,890.00	\$22,881.00	\$7,244.00	\$21,007.60
413-0750	Bitum Tack Coat	GAL	15525.00	\$2.59	\$40,209.75	\$2.35	\$36,483.75	\$0.01	\$155.25
432-5010	Mill Asph Conc Pvmt, Variable Depth	SY	35380.00	\$3.17	\$112,154.60	\$4.10	\$145,058.00	\$3.00	\$106,140.00
653-1704	Themo Solid Traf Stripe 24", White	LF	105.00	\$11.00	\$1,155.00	\$5.90	\$619.50	\$10.00	\$1,050.00
653-1840	Themo Solid Traf Stripe 8", White	LF	860.00	\$3.30	\$2,838.00	\$2.45	\$2,107.00	\$3.00	\$2,580.00
653-1501	Themo Solid Traf Stripe 5", White	LF	86015.00	\$0.46	\$39,566.90	\$0.43	\$36,986.45	\$0.42	\$36,126.30
653-1502	Themo Solid Traf Stripe 5", Yellow	LF	97955.00	\$0.46	\$45,059.30	\$0.43	\$42,120.65	\$0.42	\$41,141.10
653-3501	Themo Skip Traf Stripe 5", White	GLF	495.00	\$0.83	\$410.85	\$0.59	\$292.05	\$0.75	\$371.25
653-3502	Themo Skip Traf Stripe 5", Yellow	GLF	1375.00	\$0.55	\$756.25	\$0.59	\$811.25	\$0.50	\$687.50
653-6004	Thermo White Hatching	SY	121.00	\$5.50	\$665.50	\$5.00	\$605.00	\$5.00	\$605.00
653-6006	Thermo Yellow Hatching	SY	660.00	\$4.40	\$2,904.00	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$4.00	\$2,640.00
653-0120	Thermo Traffic Arrows TP3	EA	5.00	\$137.50	\$687.50	\$214.00	\$1,070.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
653-0140	Thermo Traffic Arrows TP4	EA	4.00	\$192.50	\$770.00	\$241.00	\$964.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
	Rumble Strips	EA	6.00	\$880.00	\$5,280.00	\$911.00	\$5,466.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
654-1001	Raised Pvmt Markers, Tp 1	EA	2035.00	\$4.40	\$8,954.00	\$4.45	\$9,055.75	\$4.00	\$8,140.00
700-6910	Permanent Grassing	AC	3.00	\$4,125.00	\$12,375.00	\$4,650.00	\$13,950.00	\$3,630.00	\$10,890.00
<b>TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED BID:</b>					<b>\$1,689,658.27</b>		<b>\$1,648,443.70</b>		<b>\$1,605,713.00</b>